

108th Ave. SE (SR 515) and SE 208th St. Intersection Improvements

Bid Opening: September 14, 2016, 10:00 AM

1
Road Construction Northwest
PO Box 188
Renton, WA 98057-0188

2
Scarsella Bros. Inc.
PO Box 68697
Seattle, WA 98168-0697

3
DPK Inc.
7829 S. 206th St.
Kent, WA 98032

4
R. W. Scott Construction Co.
4005 West Valley Highway #A
Auburn, WA 98001

TOTAL **\$793,615.00** **\$889,189.89** **\$899,005.00** **\$960,405.00**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
----------	-------------	-----	------	------------	--------------	------------	--------------	------------	--------------	------------	--------------

SCHEDULE I: STREET

1000	Mobilization	1	LS	73,000.00	\$73,000.00	123,500.00	\$123,500.00	85,000.00	\$85,000.00	85,000.00	\$85,000.00
1005	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00
1008	Removal of Structure & Obstruction	1	LS	20,700.00	\$20,700.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00
1010	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,200	SY	11.00	\$13,200.00	11.50	\$13,800.00	17.00	\$20,400.00	10.00	\$12,000.00
1015	Remove Cement Concrete Driveway (Reinforced)	200	SY	15.00	\$3,000.00	15.00	\$3,000.00	9.00	\$1,800.00	20.00	\$4,000.00
1020	Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk	700	SY	11.00	\$7,700.00	7.00	\$4,900.00	16.00	\$11,200.00	14.00	\$9,800.00
1025	Remove Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	1,060	LF	5.50	\$5,830.00	6.00	\$6,360.00	12.00	\$12,720.00	8.00	\$8,480.00
1030	Remove Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	130	LF	5.50	\$715.00	3.00	\$390.00	5.00	\$650.00	5.00	\$650.00
1035	Removal of Traffic Island &/or Traffic Curb	1	LS	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
1040	Removal of Raised Pavement Markers & Painted &/or Thermoplastic Traffic Markings	1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	4,750.00	\$4,750.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,400.00	\$5,400.00
1045	Remove & Relocate Existing Traffic & Informational Signs	1	LS	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,250.00	\$1,250.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00
1050	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,400	LF	3.25	\$4,550.00	5.00	\$7,000.00	6.00	\$8,400.00	4.00	\$5,600.00
1055	Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement	100	LF	6.00	\$600.00	8.00	\$800.00	8.00	\$800.00	7.50	\$750.00
1060	Roadway Excavation Including Haul	700	CY	47.00	\$32,900.00	25.00	\$17,500.00	35.00	\$24,500.00	40.00	\$28,000.00
1065	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Including Haul	130	CY	47.00	\$6,110.00	25.00	\$3,250.00	40.00	\$5,200.00	40.00	\$5,200.00
1075	Gravel Borrow, Including Haul & Compaction	600	TON	24.00	\$14,400.00	27.00	\$16,200.00	30.00	\$18,000.00	25.00	\$15,000.00
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8" Minus	300	TON	40.00	\$12,000.00	30.00	\$9,000.00	36.00	\$10,800.00	45.00	\$13,500.00
1085	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4" Minus	800	TON	40.00	\$32,000.00	30.00	\$24,000.00	33.00	\$26,400.00	40.00	\$32,000.00
1095	HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22	500	TON	110.00	\$55,000.00	110.00	\$55,000.00	300.00	\$150,000.00	240.00	\$120,000.00
1125	Hot Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch	55	TON	70.00	\$3,850.00	130.00	\$7,150.00	120.00	\$6,600.00	200.00	\$11,000.00
1140	Cement Concrete Driveway, 8" Depth, Reinforced	210	SY	73.75	\$15,487.50	105.60	\$22,176.00	75.00	\$15,750.00	76.00	\$15,960.00
1145	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	350	SY	36.75	\$12,862.50	75.90	\$26,565.00	45.00	\$15,750.00	42.00	\$14,700.00
1147	Cement Concrete Sidewalk with Thickened Edge or Raised Back	140	SY	92.25	\$12,915.00	150.15	\$21,021.00	80.00	\$11,200.00	82.00	\$11,480.00
1150	Precast Concrete Dual Faced Sloped Mountable Curb (12" Wide Yellow)	450	LF	23.50	\$10,575.00	23.50	\$10,575.00	25.00	\$11,250.00	25.00	\$11,250.00
1180	Cement Concrete Curb Ramp Type Parallel A	7	EA	1,025.00	\$7,175.00	2,805.00	\$19,635.00	2,000.00	\$14,000.00	1,650.00	\$11,550.00
1205	Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	1,060	LF	27.00	\$28,620.00	40.00	\$42,400.00	24.00	\$25,440.00	21.00	\$22,260.00
1210	Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	130	LF	13.50	\$1,755.00	13.50	\$1,755.00	15.00	\$1,950.00	15.00	\$1,950.00
1211	Cement Concrete Pedestrian Curb	140	LF	22.75	\$3,185.00	40.00	\$5,600.00	28.00	\$3,920.00	25.00	\$3,500.00
1220	Adjust Existing Catch Basin Frame & Grate to Finished Grade	5	EA	500.00	\$2,500.00	500.00	\$2,500.00	600.00	\$3,000.00	600.00	\$3,000.00
1270	Temporary Security Fence	200	LF	3.25	\$650.00	6.00	\$1,200.00	12.00	\$2,400.00	14.00	\$2,800.00

108th Ave. SE (SR 515) and SE 208th St. Intersection Improvements

Bid Opening: September 14, 2016, 10:00 AM

				1		2		3		4	
				Road Construction Northwest PO Box 188 Renton, WA 98057-0188		Scarsella Bros. Inc. PO Box 68697 Seattle, WA 98168-0697		DPK Inc. 7829 S. 206th St. Kent, WA 98032		R. W. Scott Construction Co. 4005 West Valley Highway #A Auburn, WA 98001	
TOTAL				\$793,615.00		\$889,189.89		\$899,005.00		\$960,405.00	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1280	Install New 4' High Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence	170	LF	30.00	\$5,100.00	31.00	\$5,270.00	30.00	\$5,100.00	35.00	\$5,950.00
1300	Remove & Relocate Existing Rockery	890	SFWF	28.00	\$24,920.00	15.00	\$13,350.00	15.00	\$13,350.00	15.00	\$13,350.00
1315	Pothole Utilities	15	EA	600.00	\$9,000.00	500.00	\$7,500.00	600.00	\$9,000.00	300.00	\$4,500.00
1320	Project Sign Installation	2	EA	600.00	\$1,200.00	750.00	\$1,500.00	2,500.00	\$5,000.00	750.00	\$1,500.00
1335	Minor Changes	1	CALC	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1360	Existing Irrigation System Removal & Modifications	1	FA	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00
SCHEDULE I TOTAL				\$460,000.00		\$493,897.00		\$594,280.00		\$527,130.00	
SCHEDULE III: METRO BUS FACILITIES											
3000	METRO Bus B-21 Footing & Solar Shelter Lighting	1	EA	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	3,250.00	\$3,250.00	5,500.00	\$5,500.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00
SCHEDULE III TOTAL				\$2,000.00		\$3,250.00		\$5,500.00		\$3,500.00	
SCHEDULE IV: STORM SEWER											
4015	Storm Sewer Pipe, 12" Diameter	6	LF	220.00	\$1,320.00	145.00	\$870.00	400.00	\$2,400.00	200.00	\$1,200.00
4017	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe, 12" Diameter	40	LF	100.00	\$4,000.00	145.00	\$5,800.00	140.00	\$5,600.00	175.00	\$7,000.00
4025	Storm Sewer Pipe, 18" Diameter	160	LF	150.00	\$24,000.00	105.00	\$16,800.00	150.00	\$24,000.00	145.00	\$23,200.00
4080	Catch Basin, Type 1	4	EA	800.00	\$3,200.00	1,350.00	\$5,400.00	1,500.00	\$6,000.00	1,200.00	\$4,800.00
4115	Bolt Down Rectangular Frame & Vaned Grate	4	EA	355.00	\$1,420.00	500.00	\$2,000.00	750.00	\$3,000.00	400.00	\$1,600.00
4117	Circular Frame (Ring) & Cover, Type 2	7	EA	600.00	\$4,200.00	500.00	\$3,500.00	900.00	\$6,300.00	500.00	\$3,500.00
4135	Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Culvert	230	LF	11.25	\$2,587.50	15.00	\$3,450.00	10.00	\$2,300.00	10.00	\$2,300.00
4145	Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole	5	EA	360.00	\$1,800.00	500.00	\$2,500.00	500.00	\$2,500.00	500.00	\$2,500.00
4147	Oil/Water Separator	1	EA	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	13,000.89	\$13,000.89	18,000.00	\$18,000.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00
4150	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	2,000	SF	0.50	\$1,000.00	0.50	\$1,000.00	0.10	\$200.00	1.00	\$2,000.00
4155	Foundation Material, Class I & II	45	TON	40.00	\$1,800.00	30.00	\$1,350.00	57.00	\$2,565.00	25.00	\$1,125.00
4170	Pipe Zone Bedding	220	TON	16.00	\$3,520.00	19.00	\$4,180.00	24.00	\$5,280.00	25.00	\$5,500.00
4180	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	550	TON	14.00	\$7,700.00	20.00	\$11,000.00	24.00	\$13,200.00	22.00	\$12,100.00
4215	Minor Changes	1	CALC	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00
SCHEDULE IV TOTAL				\$82,547.50		\$90,850.89		\$111,345.00		\$94,325.00	

108th Ave. SE (SR 515) and SE 208th St. Intersection Improvements

Bid Opening: September 14, 2016, 10:00 AM

	1	2	3	4
	Road Construction Northwest PO Box 188 Renton, WA 98057-0188	Scarsella Bros. Inc. PO Box 68697 Seattle, WA 98168-0697	DPK Inc. 7829 S. 206th St. Kent, WA 98032	R. W. Scott Construction Co. 4005 West Valley Highway #A Auburn, WA 98001
TOTAL	\$793,615.00	\$889,189.89	\$899,005.00	\$960,405.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
----------	-------------	-----	------	------------	--------------	------------	--------------	------------	--------------	------------	--------------

SCHEDULE V: TRAFFIC CONTROL

5005	Traffic Control Labor	2,160	HR	44.00	\$95,040.00	52.00	\$112,320.00	1.00	\$2,160.00	52.00	\$112,320.00
5010	Construction Signs Class A	300	SF	20.00	\$6,000.00	18.00	\$5,400.00	20.00	\$6,000.00	18.00	\$5,400.00
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	900	HR	46.00	\$41,400.00	57.50	\$51,750.00	47.00	\$42,300.00	60.00	\$54,000.00
5020	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00
5030	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	50	DAY	110.00	\$5,500.00	75.00	\$3,750.00	10.00	\$500.00	80.00	\$4,000.00
5035	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	90	DAY	60.00	\$5,400.00	30.00	\$2,700.00	35.00	\$3,150.00	40.00	\$3,600.00
5100	White Edge Line Plastic Stripe	500	LF	2.50	\$1,250.00	2.50	\$1,250.00	3.00	\$1,500.00	3.00	\$1,500.00
5101	Plastic Wide Lane Line	330	LF	2.50	\$825.00	2.50	\$825.00	3.00	\$990.00	3.00	\$990.00
5105	Double Yellow Center Plastic Stripe	90	LF	8.00	\$720.00	8.00	\$720.00	8.00	\$720.00	9.00	\$810.00
5107	Plastic White Dotted Extension Line	540	LF	1.80	\$972.00	1.80	\$972.00	2.00	\$1,080.00	2.00	\$1,080.00
5115	Plastic Stop Line	200	LF	5.00	\$1,000.00	5.00	\$1,000.00	5.00	\$1,000.00	6.00	\$1,200.00
5120	Plastic Crosswalk Line	1,370	SF	4.00	\$5,480.00	4.00	\$5,480.00	5.00	\$6,850.00	4.50	\$6,165.00
5125	Plastic Traffic Arrow	8	EA	110.00	\$880.00	110.00	\$880.00	110.00	\$880.00	120.00	\$960.00
5145	Raised Pavement Marker Type 1 W	1	HUND	395.00	\$395.00	395.00	\$395.00	400.00	\$400.00	425.00	\$425.00
5150	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2 W	1	HUND	5.50	\$5.50	550.00	\$550.00	550.00	\$550.00	600.00	\$600.00

SCHEDULE V TOTAL

\$169,867.50

\$197,992.00

\$73,080.00

\$199,050.00

SCHEDULE VI: ELECTRICAL

6000	Traffic Signal Modifications at 108th Ave. SE (SR 515) & SE 208th St.	1	LS	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	46,200.00	\$46,200.00	73,000.00	\$73,000.00	80,000.00	\$80,000.00
6001	Minor Changes	1	CALC	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00

SCHEDULE VI TOTAL

\$60,000.00

\$56,200.00

\$83,000.00

\$90,000.00

SCHEDULE VII: TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL

7010	Straw Wattle	300	LF	4.00	\$1,200.00	5.00	\$1,500.00	7.00	\$2,100.00	4.00	\$1,200.00
7015	Inlet Protection	20	EA	90.00	\$1,800.00	100.00	\$2,000.00	60.00	\$1,200.00	85.00	\$1,700.00
7025	Clear Plastic Covering	1,000	SY	1.00	\$1,000.00	3.00	\$3,000.00	2.00	\$2,000.00	2.50	\$2,500.00
7030	ESC Lead	150	HR	5.00	\$750.00	75.00	\$11,250.00	1.00	\$150.00	65.00	\$9,750.00
7040	Street Cleaning	90	HR	65.00	\$5,850.00	130.00	\$11,700.00	130.00	\$11,700.00	125.00	\$11,250.00
7075	SPCC Plan	1	LS	700.00	\$700.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00

SCHEDULE VII TOTAL

\$11,300.00

\$30,450.00

\$24,150.00

\$30,400.00

108th Ave. SE (SR 515) and SE 208th St. Intersection Improvements

Bid Opening: September 14, 2016, 10:00 AM

				1		2		3		4	
				Road Construction Northwest PO Box 188 Renton, WA 98057-0188		Scarsella Bros. Inc. PO Box 68697 Seattle, WA 98168-0697		DPK Inc. 7829 S. 206th St. Kent, WA 98032		R. W. Scott Construction Co. 4005 West Valley Highway #A Auburn, WA 98001	
TOTAL				\$793,615.00		\$889,189.89		\$899,005.00		\$960,405.00	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE VIII: ROADSIDE RESTORATION											
8000	Street Tree Planting & Staking	4	EA	500.00	\$2,000.00	700.00	\$2,800.00	600.00	\$2,400.00	750.00	\$3,000.00
8005	Topsoil Type A	10	CY	65.00	\$650.00	275.00	\$2,750.00	50.00	\$500.00	275.00	\$2,750.00
8010	Sod Installation	50	SY	20.00	\$1,000.00	40.00	\$2,000.00	10.00	\$500.00	40.00	\$2,000.00
8015	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	50	CY	55.00	\$2,750.00	150.00	\$7,500.00	55.00	\$2,750.00	135.00	\$6,750.00
8020	Miscellaneous Landscape Restoration	1	FA	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL					\$7,900.00	\$16,550.00	\$7,650.00	\$16,000.00			
SUMMARY:											
SCHEDULE I TOTAL					\$460,000.00	\$493,897.00	\$594,280.00	\$527,130.00			
SCHEDULE III TOTAL					\$2,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,500.00			
SCHEDULE IV TOTAL					\$82,547.50	\$90,850.89	\$111,345.00	\$94,325.00			
SCHEDULE V TOTAL					\$169,867.50	\$197,992.00	\$73,080.00	\$199,050.00			
SCHEDULE VI TOTAL					\$60,000.00	\$56,200.00	\$83,000.00	\$90,000.00			
SCHEDULE VII TOTAL					\$11,300.00	\$30,450.00	\$24,150.00	\$30,400.00			
SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL					\$7,900.00	\$16,550.00	\$7,650.00	\$16,000.00			
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL					\$793,615.00	\$889,189.89	\$899,005.00	\$960,405.00			

108th Ave. SE (SR 515) and SE 208th St. Intersection Improvements

Bid Opening: September 14, 2016, 10:00 AM

5
Active Construction Inc.
PO Box 430
Puyallup, WA 98371
TOTAL \$969,969.00

6
TITAN Earthwork LLC
1585 Valentine Ave. SE
Pacific, WA 98047
TOTAL \$981,824.13

7
Sound Pacific Construction
3902 157th St. Ct. NW
Gig Harbor, WA 98332
TOTAL \$1,016,055.00

8
Westwater Construction Co.
PO Box 59237
Renton, WA 98058
TOTAL \$1,054,580.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
----------	-------------	-----	------	------------	--------------	------------	--------------	------------	--------------	------------	--------------

SCHEDULE I: STREET

1000	Mobilization	1	LS	117,634.00	\$117,634.00	107,251.63	\$107,251.63	80,000.00	\$80,000.00	100,000.00	\$100,000.00
1005	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	8,500.00	\$8,500.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1008	Removal of Structure & Obstruction	1	LS	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	11,500.00	\$11,500.00	2,700.00	\$2,700.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1010	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,200	SY	8.50	\$10,200.00	17.50	\$21,000.00	29.00	\$34,800.00	40.00	\$48,000.00
1015	Remove Cement Concrete Driveway (Reinforced)	200	SY	23.50	\$4,700.00	20.00	\$4,000.00	29.00	\$5,800.00	50.00	\$10,000.00
1020	Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk	700	SY	16.50	\$11,550.00	14.00	\$9,800.00	21.00	\$14,700.00	25.00	\$17,500.00
1025	Remove Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	1,060	LF	3.00	\$3,180.00	10.00	\$10,600.00	9.00	\$9,540.00	5.00	\$5,300.00
1030	Remove Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	130	LF	4.00	\$520.00	8.00	\$1,040.00	4.00	\$520.00	15.00	\$1,950.00
1035	Removal of Traffic Island &/or Traffic Curb	1	LS	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,400.00	\$1,400.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
1040	Removal of Raised Pavement Markers & Painted &/or Thermoplastic Traffic Markings	1	LS	5,500.00	\$5,500.00	2,700.00	\$2,700.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00
1045	Remove & Relocate Existing Traffic & Informational Signs	1	LS	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1,800.00	\$1,800.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
1050	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,400	LF	2.00	\$2,800.00	7.00	\$9,800.00	6.00	\$8,400.00	10.00	\$14,000.00
1055	Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement	100	LF	6.00	\$600.00	8.00	\$800.00	8.00	\$800.00	5.00	\$500.00
1060	Roadway Excavation Including Haul	700	CY	60.00	\$42,000.00	31.75	\$22,225.00	47.00	\$32,900.00	90.00	\$63,000.00
1065	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Including Haul	130	CY	42.00	\$5,460.00	70.00	\$9,100.00	41.00	\$5,330.00	50.00	\$6,500.00
1075	Gravel Borrow, Including Haul & Compaction	600	TON	33.00	\$19,800.00	23.50	\$14,100.00	26.00	\$15,600.00	20.00	\$12,000.00
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8" Minus	300	TON	50.00	\$15,000.00	28.00	\$8,400.00	42.00	\$12,600.00	20.00	\$6,000.00
1085	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4" Minus	800	TON	40.00	\$32,000.00	28.00	\$22,400.00	31.00	\$24,800.00	20.00	\$16,000.00
1095	HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22	500	TON	154.00	\$77,000.00	175.00	\$87,500.00	145.00	\$72,500.00	135.00	\$67,500.00
1125	Hot Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch	55	TON	240.00	\$13,200.00	225.00	\$12,375.00	275.00	\$15,125.00	200.00	\$11,000.00
1140	Cement Concrete Driveway, 8" Depth, Reinforced	210	SY	97.00	\$20,370.00	90.00	\$18,900.00	90.00	\$18,900.00	175.00	\$36,750.00
1145	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	350	SY	53.00	\$18,550.00	50.50	\$17,675.00	50.00	\$17,500.00	150.00	\$52,500.00
1147	Cement Concrete Sidewalk with Thickened Edge or Raised Back	140	SY	122.00	\$17,080.00	114.00	\$15,960.00	115.00	\$16,100.00	150.00	\$21,000.00
1150	Precast Concrete Dual Faced Sloped Mountable Curb (12" Wide Yellow)	450	LF	27.00	\$12,150.00	41.00	\$18,450.00	27.00	\$12,150.00	25.00	\$11,250.00
1180	Cement Concrete Curb Ramp Type Parallel A	7	EA	1,800.00	\$12,600.00	1,850.00	\$12,950.00	1,600.00	\$11,200.00	2,000.00	\$14,000.00
1205	Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	1,060	LF	35.00	\$37,100.00	31.00	\$32,860.00	32.00	\$33,920.00	40.00	\$42,400.00
1210	Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	130	LF	15.00	\$1,950.00	9.00	\$1,170.00	15.00	\$1,950.00	25.00	\$3,250.00
1211	Cement Concrete Pedestrian Curb	140	LF	30.00	\$4,200.00	27.50	\$3,850.00	32.00	\$4,480.00	40.00	\$5,600.00
1220	Adjust Existing Catch Basin Frame & Grate to Finished Grade	5	EA	550.00	\$2,750.00	450.00	\$2,250.00	400.00	\$2,000.00	500.00	\$2,500.00
1270	Temporary Security Fence	200	LF	8.00	\$1,600.00	7.50	\$1,500.00	6.00	\$1,200.00	10.00	\$2,000.00

108th Ave. SE (SR 515) and SE 208th St. Intersection Improvements

Bid Opening: September 14, 2016, 10:00 AM

				5		6		7		8		
				Active Construction Inc. PO Box 430 Puyallup, WA 98371		TITAN Earthwork LLC 1585 Valentine Ave. SE Pacific, WA 98047		Sound Pacific Construction 3902 157th St. Ct. NW Gig Harbor, WA 98332		Westwater Construction Co. PO Box 59237 Renton, WA 98058		
TOTAL				\$969,969.00		\$981,824.13		\$1,016,055.00		\$1,054,580.00		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	
1280	Install New 4' High Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence	170	LF	32.00	\$5,440.00	50.00	\$8,500.00	32.00	\$5,440.00	35.00	\$5,950.00	
1300	Remove & Relocate Existing Rockery	890	SFWF	12.00	\$10,680.00	19.75	\$17,577.50	22.00	\$19,580.00	40.00	\$35,600.00	
1315	Pothole Utilities	15	EA	450.00	\$6,750.00	675.00	\$10,125.00	475.00	\$7,125.00	400.00	\$6,000.00	
1320	Project Sign Installation	2	EA	1,200.00	\$2,400.00	675.00	\$1,350.00	1,100.00	\$2,200.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	
1335	Minor Changes	1	CALC	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
1360	Existing Irrigation System Removal & Modifications	1	FA	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
SCHEDULE I TOTAL					\$577,764.00		\$538,409.13		\$511,860.00		\$655,050.00	
SCHEDULE III: METRO BUS FACILITIES												
3000	METRO Bus B-21 Footing & Solar Shelter Lighting	1	EA	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
SCHEDULE III TOTAL					\$4,000.00		\$4,500.00		\$8,000.00		\$5,000.00	
SCHEDULE IV: STORM SEWER												
4015	Storm Sewer Pipe, 12" Diameter	6	LF	500.00	\$3,000.00	313.00	\$1,878.00	300.00	\$1,800.00	55.00	\$330.00	
4017	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe, 12" Diameter	40	LF	150.00	\$6,000.00	194.00	\$7,760.00	96.00	\$3,840.00	175.00	\$7,000.00	
4025	Storm Sewer Pipe, 18" Diameter	160	LF	85.00	\$13,600.00	112.00	\$17,920.00	134.00	\$21,440.00	200.00	\$32,000.00	
4080	Catch Basin, Type 1	4	EA	1,300.00	\$5,200.00	1,200.00	\$4,800.00	2,400.00	\$9,600.00	500.00	\$2,000.00	
4115	Bolt Down Rectangular Frame & Vaned Grate	4	EA	700.00	\$2,800.00	375.00	\$1,500.00	400.00	\$1,600.00	300.00	\$1,200.00	
4117	Circular Frame (Ring) & Cover, Type 2	7	EA	850.00	\$5,950.00	725.00	\$5,075.00	420.00	\$2,940.00	900.00	\$6,300.00	
4135	Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Culvert	230	LF	23.00	\$5,290.00	13.50	\$3,105.00	6.00	\$1,380.00	10.00	\$2,300.00	
4145	Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole	5	EA	300.00	\$1,500.00	625.00	\$3,125.00	550.00	\$2,750.00	100.00	\$500.00	
4147	Oil/Water Separator	1	EA	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
4150	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	2,000	SF	0.50	\$1,000.00	5.00	\$10,000.00	2.00	\$4,000.00	1.00	\$2,000.00	
4155	Foundation Material, Class I & II	45	TON	25.00	\$1,125.00	32.00	\$1,440.00	45.00	\$2,025.00	20.00	\$900.00	
4170	Pipe Zone Bedding	220	TON	28.00	\$6,160.00	25.50	\$5,610.00	23.00	\$5,060.00	20.00	\$4,400.00	
4180	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	550	TON	24.00	\$13,200.00	22.00	\$12,100.00	38.00	\$20,900.00	20.00	\$11,000.00	
4215	Minor Changes	1	CALC	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
SCHEDULE IV TOTAL					\$92,325.00		\$109,313.00		\$104,335.00		\$99,930.00	

108th Ave. SE (SR 515) and SE 208th St. Intersection Improvements				5		6		7		8	
Bid Opening: September 14, 2016, 10:00 AM				Active Construction Inc. PO Box 430 Puyallup, WA 98371		TITAN Earthwork LLC 1585 Valentine Ave. SE Pacific, WA 98047		Sound Pacific Construction 3902 157th St. Ct. NW Gig Harbor, WA 98332		Westwater Construction Co. PO Box 59237 Renton, WA 98058	
TOTAL				\$969,969.00		\$981,824.13		\$1,016,055.00		\$1,054,580.00	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE V: TRAFFIC CONTROL											
5005	Traffic Control Labor	2,160	HR	52.00	\$112,320.00	56.75	\$122,580.00	60.00	\$129,600.00	35.00	\$75,600.00
5010	Construction Signs Class A	300	SF	26.00	\$7,800.00	9.50	\$2,850.00	40.00	\$12,000.00	1.00	\$300.00
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	900	HR	52.00	\$46,800.00	72.95	\$65,655.00	60.00	\$54,000.00	65.00	\$58,500.00
5020	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	6,500.00	\$6,500.00	55,000.00	\$55,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5030	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	50	DAY	95.00	\$4,750.00	100.00	\$5,000.00	150.00	\$7,500.00	10.00	\$500.00
5035	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	90	DAY	27.00	\$2,430.00	34.00	\$3,060.00	90.00	\$8,100.00	10.00	\$900.00
5100	White Edge Line Plastic Stripe	500	LF	3.00	\$1,500.00	2.00	\$1,000.00	3.00	\$1,500.00	1.00	\$500.00
5101	Plastic Wide Lane Line	330	LF	3.00	\$990.00	6.00	\$1,980.00	3.00	\$990.00	1.00	\$330.00
5105	Double Yellow Center Plastic Stripe	90	LF	9.00	\$810.00	8.00	\$720.00	9.00	\$810.00	10.00	\$900.00
5107	Plastic White Dotted Extension Line	540	LF	2.00	\$1,080.00	6.00	\$3,240.00	2.00	\$1,080.00	3.00	\$1,620.00
5115	Plastic Stop Line	200	LF	6.00	\$1,200.00	11.00	\$2,200.00	6.00	\$1,200.00	5.00	\$1,000.00
5120	Plastic Crosswalk Line	1,370	SF	5.00	\$6,850.00	11.00	\$15,070.00	4.00	\$5,480.00	5.00	\$6,850.00
5125	Plastic Traffic Arrow	8	EA	125.00	\$1,000.00	150.00	\$1,200.00	125.00	\$1,000.00	100.00	\$800.00
5145	Raised Pavement Marker Type 1 W	1	HUND	450.00	\$450.00	378.00	\$378.00	450.00	\$450.00	750.00	\$750.00
5150	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2 W	1	HUND	600.00	\$600.00	594.00	\$594.00	600.00	\$600.00	750.00	\$750.00
SCHEDULE V TOTAL					\$192,080.00	\$232,027.00		\$279,310.00		\$164,300.00	
SCHEDULE VI: ELECTRICAL											
6000	Traffic Signal Modifications at 108th Ave. SE (SR 515) & SE 208th St.	1	LS	55,000.00	\$55,000.00	51,000.00	\$51,000.00	55,000.00	\$55,000.00	75,000.00	\$75,000.00
6001	Minor Changes	1	CALC	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
SCHEDULE VI TOTAL					\$65,000.00	\$61,000.00		\$65,000.00		\$85,000.00	
SCHEDULE VII: TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL											
7010	Straw Wattle	300	LF	6.00	\$1,800.00	3.00	\$900.00	7.00	\$2,100.00	5.00	\$1,500.00
7015	Inlet Protection	20	EA	100.00	\$2,000.00	85.00	\$1,700.00	75.00	\$1,500.00	100.00	\$2,000.00
7025	Clear Plastic Covering	1,000	SY	6.00	\$6,000.00	2.00	\$2,000.00	2.00	\$2,000.00	1.00	\$1,000.00
7030	ESC Lead	150	HR	2.00	\$300.00	72.50	\$10,875.00	90.00	\$13,500.00	100.00	\$15,000.00
7040	Street Cleaning	90	HR	140.00	\$12,600.00	135.00	\$12,150.00	200.00	\$18,000.00	125.00	\$11,250.00
7075	SPCC Plan	1	LS	100.00	\$100.00	500.00	\$500.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
SCHEDULE VII TOTAL					\$22,800.00	\$28,125.00		\$38,600.00		\$31,750.00	

108th Ave. SE (SR 515) and SE 208th St. Intersection Improvements				5		6		7		8	
Bid Opening: September 14, 2016, 10:00 AM				Active Construction Inc. PO Box 430 Puyallup, WA 98371		TITAN Earthwork LLC 1585 Valentine Ave. SE Pacific, WA 98047		Sound Pacific Construction 3902 157th St. Ct. NW Gig Harbor, WA 98332		Westwater Construction Co. PO Box 59237 Renton, WA 98058	
TOTAL				\$969,969.00		\$981,824.13		\$1,016,055.00		\$1,054,580.00	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE VIII: ROADSIDE RESTORATION											
8000	Street Tree Planting & Staking	4	EA	500.00	\$2,000.00	400.00	\$1,600.00	400.00	\$1,600.00	1,000.00	\$4,000.00
8005	Topsoil Type A	10	CY	200.00	\$2,000.00	60.00	\$600.00	85.00	\$850.00	130.00	\$1,300.00
8010	Sod Installation	50	SY	10.00	\$500.00	39.00	\$1,950.00	30.00	\$1,500.00	20.00	\$1,000.00
8015	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	50	CY	200.00	\$10,000.00	56.00	\$2,800.00	70.00	\$3,500.00	115.00	\$5,750.00
8020	Miscellaneous Landscape Restoration	1	FA	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL					\$16,000.00	\$8,450.00	\$8,950.00	\$13,550.00			
SUMMARY:											
SCHEDULE I TOTAL					\$577,764.00	\$538,409.13	\$511,860.00	\$655,050.00			
SCHEDULE III TOTAL					\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00			
SCHEDULE IV TOTAL					\$92,325.00	\$109,313.00	\$104,335.00	\$99,930.00			
SCHEDULE V TOTAL					\$192,080.00	\$232,027.00	\$279,310.00	\$164,300.00			
SCHEDULE VI TOTAL					\$65,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$85,000.00			
SCHEDULE VII TOTAL					\$22,800.00	\$28,125.00	\$38,600.00	\$31,750.00			
SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL					\$16,000.00	\$8,450.00	\$8,950.00	\$13,550.00			
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL					\$969,969.00	\$981,824.13	\$1,016,055.00	\$1,054,580.00			

108th Ave. SE (SR 515) and SE 208th St. Intersection Improvements

Bid Opening: September 14, 2016, 10:00 AM

9
R. L. Alia Company
107 Williams Ave. S.
Renton, WA 98057

Engineer's Estimate
Susanne Smith

TOTAL \$1,101,950.00 \$879,460.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE I: STREET							
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	85,000.00	\$85,000.00	65,000.00	\$65,000.00
1005	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1008	Removal of Structure & Obstruction	1	LS	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	950.00	\$950.00
1010	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,200	SY	25.00	\$30,000.00	12.00	\$14,400.00
1015	Remove Cement Concrete Driveway (Reinforced)	200	SY	25.00	\$5,000.00	25.00	\$5,000.00
1020	Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk	700	SY	25.00	\$17,500.00	12.00	\$8,400.00
1025	Remove Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	1,060	LF	25.00	\$26,500.00	7.50	\$7,950.00
1030	Remove Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	130	LF	25.00	\$3,250.00	4.00	\$520.00
1035	Removal of Traffic Island &/or Traffic Curb	1	LS	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	500.00	\$500.00
1040	Removal of Raised Pavement Markers & Painted &/or Thermoplastic Traffic Markings	1	LS	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
1045	Remove & Relocate Existing Traffic & Informational Signs	1	LS	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	550.00	\$550.00
1050	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,400	LF	8.00	\$11,200.00	5.00	\$7,000.00
1055	Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement	100	LF	10.00	\$1,000.00	7.00	\$700.00
1060	Roadway Excavation Including Haul	700	CY	35.00	\$24,500.00	40.00	\$28,000.00
1065	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Including Haul	130	CY	20.00	\$2,600.00	30.00	\$3,900.00
1075	Gravel Borrow, Including Haul & Compaction	600	TON	25.00	\$15,000.00	22.00	\$13,200.00
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8" Minus	300	TON	40.00	\$12,000.00	35.00	\$10,500.00
1085	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4" Minus	800	TON	40.00	\$32,000.00	35.00	\$28,000.00
1095	HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22	500	TON	250.00	\$125,000.00	175.00	\$87,500.00
1125	Hot Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch	55	TON	200.00	\$11,000.00	175.00	\$9,625.00
1140	Cement Concrete Driveway, 8" Depth, Reinforced	210	SY	70.00	\$14,700.00	90.00	\$18,900.00
1145	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	350	SY	50.00	\$17,500.00	50.00	\$17,500.00
1147	Cement Concrete Sidewalk with Thickened Edge or Raised Back	140	SY	60.00	\$8,400.00	60.00	\$8,400.00
1150	Precast Concrete Dual Faced Sloped Mountable Curb (12" Wide Yellow)	450	LF	25.00	\$11,250.00	25.00	\$11,250.00
1180	Cement Concrete Curb Ramp Type Parallel A	7	EA	1,000.00	\$7,000.00	1,600.00	\$11,200.00
1205	Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	1,060	LF	35.00	\$37,100.00	40.00	\$42,400.00
1210	Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	130	LF	30.00	\$3,900.00	15.00	\$1,950.00
1211	Cement Concrete Pedestrian Curb	140	LF	40.00	\$5,600.00	30.00	\$4,200.00
1220	Adjust Existing Catch Basin Frame & Grate to Finished Grade	5	EA	500.00	\$2,500.00	400.00	\$2,000.00
1270	Temporary Security Fence	200	LF	25.00	\$5,000.00	12.00	\$2,400.00

108th Ave. SE (SR 515) and SE 208th St. Intersection Improvements

Bid Opening: September 14, 2016, 10:00 AM

9

R. L. Alia Company
107 Williams Ave. S.
Renton, WA 98057

Engineer's Estimate
Susanne Smith

TOTAL

\$1,101,950.00

\$879,460.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1280	Install New 4' High Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence	170	LF	35.00	\$5,950.00	36.00	\$6,120.00
1300	Remove & Relocate Existing Rockery	890	SFWF	40.00	\$35,600.00	30.00	\$26,700.00
1315	Pothole Utilities	15	EA	500.00	\$7,500.00	350.00	\$5,250.00
1320	Project Sign Installation	2	EA	500.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00
1335	Minor Changes	1	CALC	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1360	Existing Irrigation System Removal & Modifications	1	FA	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00
SCHEDULE I TOTAL					\$676,050.00		\$468,965.00
SCHEDULE III: METRO BUS FACILITIES							
3000	METRO Bus B-21 Footing & Solar Shelter Lighting	1	EA	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00
SCHEDULE III TOTAL					\$1,000.00		\$4,000.00
SCHEDULE IV: STORM SEWER							
4015	Storm Sewer Pipe, 12" Diameter	6	LF	300.00	\$1,800.00	80.00	\$480.00
4017	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe, 12" Diameter	40	LF	300.00	\$12,000.00	100.00	\$4,000.00
4025	Storm Sewer Pipe, 18" Diameter	160	LF	300.00	\$48,000.00	110.00	\$17,600.00
4080	Catch Basin, Type 1	4	EA	2,000.00	\$8,000.00	1,400.00	\$5,600.00
4115	Bolt Down Rectangular Frame & Vaned Grate	4	EA	400.00	\$1,600.00	400.00	\$1,600.00
4117	Circular Frame (Ring) & Cover, Type 2	7	EA	400.00	\$2,800.00	550.00	\$3,850.00
4135	Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Culvert	230	LF	20.00	\$4,600.00	25.00	\$5,750.00
4145	Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole	5	EA	200.00	\$1,000.00	500.00	\$2,500.00
4147	Oil/Water Separator	1	EA	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00
4150	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	2,000	SF	1.00	\$2,000.00	2.00	\$4,000.00
4155	Foundation Material, Class I & II	45	TON	40.00	\$1,800.00	22.00	\$990.00
4170	Pipe Zone Bedding	220	TON	40.00	\$8,800.00	22.00	\$4,840.00
4180	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	550	TON	30.00	\$16,500.00	22.00	\$12,100.00
4215	Minor Changes	1	CALC	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00
SCHEDULE IV TOTAL					\$129,900.00		\$95,310.00

108th Ave. SE (SR 515) and SE 208th St. Intersection Improvements

Bid Opening: September 14, 2016, 10:00 AM

9
R. L. Alia Company
107 Williams Ave. S.
Renton, WA 98057

Engineer's Estimate
Susanne Smith

TOTAL \$1,101,950.00 \$879,460.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE V: TRAFFIC CONTROL							
5005	Traffic Control Labor	2,160	HR	60.00	\$129,600.00	50.00	\$108,000.00
5010	Construction Signs Class A	300	SF	1.00	\$300.00	20.00	\$6,000.00
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	900	HR	20.00	\$18,000.00	60.00	\$54,000.00
5020	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00
5030	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	50	DAY	100.00	\$5,000.00	85.00	\$4,250.00
5035	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	90	DAY	100.00	\$9,000.00	60.00	\$5,400.00
5100	White Edge Line Plastic Stripe	500	LF	3.00	\$1,500.00	2.00	\$1,000.00
5101	Plastic Wide Lane Line	330	LF	3.00	\$990.00	2.50	\$825.00
5105	Double Yellow Center Plastic Stripe	90	LF	8.00	\$720.00	2.00	\$180.00
5107	Plastic White Dotted Extension Line	540	LF	2.00	\$1,080.00	2.50	\$1,350.00
5115	Plastic Stop Line	200	LF	5.00	\$1,000.00	8.00	\$1,600.00
5120	Plastic Crosswalk Line	1,370	SF	4.00	\$5,480.00	6.00	\$8,220.00
5125	Plastic Traffic Arrow	8	EA	110.00	\$880.00	75.00	\$600.00
5145	Raised Pavement Marker Type 1 W	1	HUND	400.00	\$400.00	380.00	\$380.00
5150	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2 W	1	HUND	550.00	\$550.00	380.00	\$380.00
SCHEDULE V TOTAL					\$199,500.00	\$200,185.00	
SCHEDULE VI: ELECTRICAL							
6000	Traffic Signal Modifications at 108th Ave. SE (SR 515) & SE 208th St.	1	LS	47,000.00	\$47,000.00	60,000.00	\$60,000.00
6001	Minor Changes	1	CALC	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
SCHEDULE VI TOTAL					\$57,000.00	\$70,000.00	
SCHEDULE VII: TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL							
7010	Straw Wattle	300	LF	10.00	\$3,000.00	10.00	\$3,000.00
7015	Inlet Protection	20	EA	50.00	\$1,000.00	100.00	\$2,000.00
7025	Clear Plastic Covering	1,000	SY	3.00	\$3,000.00	3.00	\$3,000.00
7030	ESC Lead	150	HR	50.00	\$7,500.00	70.00	\$10,500.00
7040	Street Cleaning	90	HR	100.00	\$9,000.00	145.00	\$13,050.00
7075	SPCC Plan	1	LS	500.00	\$500.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
SCHEDULE VII TOTAL					\$24,000.00	\$32,550.00	

108th Ave. SE (SR 515) and SE 208th St. Intersection Improvements				9			
Bid Opening: September 14, 2016, 10:00 AM				R. L. Alia Company 107 Williams Ave. S. Renton, WA 98057		Engineer's Estimate Susanne Smith	
TOTAL				\$1,101,950.00		\$879,460.00	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE VIII: ROADSIDE RESTORATION							
8000	Street Tree Planting & Staking	4	EA	625.00	\$2,500.00	700.00	\$2,800.00
8005	Topsoil Type A	10	CY	250.00	\$2,500.00	40.00	\$400.00
8010	Sod Installation	50	SY	35.00	\$1,750.00	20.00	\$1,000.00
8015	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	50	CY	125.00	\$6,250.00	55.00	\$2,750.00
8020	Miscellaneous Landscape Restoration	1	FA	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL					\$14,500.00	\$8,450.00	
SUMMARY:							
SCHEDULE I TOTAL					\$676,050.00	\$468,965.00	
SCHEDULE III TOTAL					\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	
SCHEDULE IV TOTAL					\$129,900.00	\$95,310.00	
SCHEDULE V TOTAL					\$199,500.00	\$200,185.00	
SCHEDULE VI TOTAL					\$57,000.00	\$70,000.00	
SCHEDULE VII TOTAL					\$24,000.00	\$32,550.00	
SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL					\$14,500.00	\$8,450.00	
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL					\$1,101,950.00	\$879,460.00	